
Christianity 102; Class Notes          The Prophets 
 
Approximate dates for the first appearance of the various prophets.  Some of the dates listed are 
disputed by Bible scholars. 
 
 
 BC  
 
870 
850 
  ?? 
750 
750 
740 
740 
 
721 
 
630 
627 
612 
600 
587 
 
587 
 
550 
  ?? 
 
538 
 
520 
520 
450 
450 
400 
 

 
Prophets in Israel 
 
Elijah 
Elisha 
 
Amos 
Hosea 
 
 
 
Captivity/Assyria 

 
Prophets in Judah 
 
 
 
Jonah 
 
 
Isaiah 
Micah 
 
 
 
Zephaniah 
Jeremiah 
Nahum 
Habakkuk 
Ezekiel 
 
Captivity/Babylon 
 
"2nd Isaiah"?? 
Daniel 
 
End of Exile;  
remnant returns 
 
Haggai 
Zechariah 
Malachi 
Obadiah 
Joel ?? 


